acquisition, the net proceeds of this offering will be used for general corporate purposes, including possible future acquisitions.

   For a description of our credit facilities, see "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations�Liquidity and Capital Resources�Bank Credit Facilities" set forth in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2002, which is incorporated by reference herein.

S-9

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our capitalization as of June 30, 2003 and (1) on an as adjusted basis to reflect the sale of 5,000,000 shares of
common stock and the expenses related to this offering and (2) on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect the acquisition of the Unocal
Properties using the proceeds of this offering and additional borrowings under our credit facilities. See "Use of Proceeds."

   This table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, our historical financial statements and the
accompanying notes included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three and six-month periods ended June 30, 2003, which is
incorporated by reference herein.

Actual
As

Adjusted(1)
Pro Forma As
Adjusted(2)

(In Thousands)

Long-term debt:
U.S. Credit Facility $ 141,000 31,100 291,100
8% Senior Notes due 2008 275,930 275,930 275,930
8% Senior Notes due 2011 167,093 167,093 167,093
73/4% Senior Notes due 2014 161,540 161,540 161,540

Total long-term debt 745,563 635,663 895,663

Shareholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $.10 per share, 200,000,000 shares
authorized; 50,292,303 shares issued and outstanding(3) 5,029 5,529 5,529
Capital surplus 1,183,657 1,293,057 1,293,057
Accumulated deficit (82,563) (82,563) (82,563)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (11,493) (11,493) (11,493)
Treasury stock, at cost, 2,076,731 shares (55,870) (55,870) (55,870)

Total shareholders' equity 1,038,760 1,148,660 1,148,660

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form 424B5

10

Actual
As

Adjusted(1)
Pro Forma As
Adjusted(2)

Total capitalization $ 1,784,323 1,784,323 2,044,323

(1)
Reflects the issuance of 5,000,000 shares of common stock at the public offering price of $23.10 per share, less underwriting discount
and commissions and estimated offering expenses of $400,000, and the temporary application of the net proceeds to reduce
outstanding borrowings under our credit facilities.

(2)
Reflects the application of the net proceeds of this offering, together with additional borrowings under our credit facilities, to fund the
acquisition of the Unocal Properties. The purchase price at closing is estimated to be approximately $260,000,000. The actual amount
drawn on our credit facilities in connection with the acquisition will depend upon our available cash at the time the acquisition is